#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth H. Tyree-Taylor	12/11/2009
Joseph W. Richmond Jr.	12/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dorothy Scott Tyree Alves	
Street Address:	793 Valley Road	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006525
Patent Number:	6367264
Patent Number:	6663350

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)277-2397 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-552-1311

Email: jjschu@fitcheven.com

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: Attn.: James J. Schumann Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Schumann

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0227

501047098

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=certificate#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0228

Attorney Ref.: 92308/9045

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to the Last Will and Testament of Dorothy H. Tyree, of Albemarle County, Virginia, we Elizabeth H. Tyree-Taylor and Joseph W. Richmond, Jr., as coexecutors of the estate of Dorothy H. Tyree, now deceased (certificate of qualification attached), do hereby assign all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 6,006,525; 6,367,264; and 6,663,350 (Lewis Tyree, Jr. - inventor), to Dorothy Scott Tyree Alves of 793 Valley Road, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, a beneficiary of the will of Dorothy H. Tyree, along with all rights and causes of action for infringement that may have occurred during the preceding six (6) years.

Signed this \( \sum\_{\text{h}}^{\text{h}} \) day of December, 2009.

## CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

VA. CODE §§ 6.1-70, 6.1-195.28, 6.1-208.3, 6.1-208.5, 13.1-428, 37.1-134.15, 64.1-122, 64.1-128

Albemarle County Circuit Court

Court File No.: 2009-117

I, Kelly Kirschnick the duly qualified deputy clerk of this Court, CERTIFY that on the sixth day of May, 2009,

Elizabeth H. Tyree-Taylor and Joseph W. Richmond Jr. duly qualified in this court, under applicable provisions of law, as CO-EXECUTORS

of the Estate of DOROTHY H. TYREE, deceased.

The powers of the fiduciaries named above continue in full force and effect.

\$200,000.00 bond has been posted.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court on

May 6, 2009

Debra M. Shipp, Clerk

PATENT REEL: 023679 FRAME: 0230

FORM CC-1625 (w) PC 9/97

**RECORDED: 12/21/2009**